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ONE FAMILY Index

  

oneownercollectorcar.com

  

Writing and photography copyright D. S. Brown

  

As close to a ONE OWNER as you can get, these cars have remained within one family for their
entire lives. The cars are filed by year and then within each year, manufacturers are grouped
together. Cars are listed according to some other factors here. Once you find the car here, go to
the listing of cars and find the year, then make to pinpoint the car you are interested in. For
more involved searches go to FOR SALE section of this site. There is a SEARCH section which
allows you to locate any keyword anywhere on the website.

  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  

MANUFACTURER

  

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

  

GENERAL MOTORS

  

1- 1965 CHEVROLET El Camino- Ron Ciraulo
2- 1965 CHEVROLET Impala- Joe

  

3- 1970 CHEVROLET Monte Carlo- Keith Arteman
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3- 1974 CHEVROLET Chevelle Malibu 454- Keith Seymore

  

4- 1987 CHEVROLET Pickup- Keith Seymore

  

1- 1965 PONTIAC GTO Factory Lightweight- Keith Seymore

  

2- 1967 PONTIAC Acadian Canso- Duncan

  

3- 1969 PONTIAC Beaumont- Joel

  

4- 1969 PONTIAC Firebird- Philip

  

5- 1970 PONTIAC Acadian- Dianne and Gary
6- 1970 PONTIAC GTO RA III- Bill

  

7- 1975 PONTIAC LeMans Sport GT- Gary

  

1- 1956 OLDSMOBILE 88 Holiday sedan- The Rondo Family
2- 1969 OLDSMOBILE Cutlass S- Ron Ciraulo

  

3- 1970 OLDSMOBILE Cutlass Supreme- Klemme Klassic Kars

  

1- 1972 BUICK CENTURION Convertible 455 Hi Performance- Kerry
2- 1987 BUICK Grand National- Jim Wangers
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1- 1968 CADILLAC Coupe DeVille- Bruce Bouret

  

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

  

FORD

  

1- 1965 FORD Mustang Fastback- Robert Emerson

  

2- 1968 FORD Mustang- Tracy, Oakland, CA

  

3- 1970 FORD Torino GT Convertible- MIssion, BC

  

1- 1967 MERCURY Cougar XR7- Chris Benis

  

2- 1968 MERCURY Cougar- Jason

  

//////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

  

CHRYSLER

  

1- 1971 PLYMOUTH Valiant Scamp- Abbotsford, BC
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1- 1962 DODGE Custom 880- Stuart Cross

  

2- 1974 DODGE Dart Custom- Victor

  

3- 1978 DODGE Monaco Brougham- David

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---

  

DEALERSHIP INDEX

  

CITY AND STATE/ PROVINCE ALPHABETICAL

  

1- Alameda, California- Good Chevrolet- 1965 Chevrolet Impala- Joe

  

2- Bellevue, Washington- Evered Lincoln Mercury- 1967 Mercury Cougar XR7- Chris Benis

  

3- Bellevue, Washington- 1968 Mercury Cougar- Jason

  

4- Berkeley, California- Unknown Dealer- 1962 Dodge Custom 880- Stuart Cross

  

5- Chenoa, Illinois- Lange Chevrolet- 1970 Chevrolet Monte Carlo- Keith Arteman

  

6- Davison, Michigan- Robert Uptegraff Chevrolet- 1974 Chevrolet Chevelle 454- Keith
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Seymore

  

7- Davison, Michigan- Hank Graff Chevrolet-1987 Chevrolet Pickup- Keith Seymore

  

8- Delta, British Columbia- Delta Chrysler Ltd- 1974 Dodge Dart Custom- Victor

  

9- Glendora, California- Norm King Dodge Inc- 1978 Dodge Monaco Brougham- David

  

10- Kamloops, British Columbia- 1975 Pontiac LeMans Sport GT- Gary

  

11- Oakland, California- Cirimele Ford Sales Inc- 1968 Ford Mustang- Tracy, Oakland, CA

  

12- Philadelphia, Pennsylvania- Block Pontiac Inc- 1970 Pontiac GTO RA III- Bill

  

13- Russell Springs, Kentucky- 1965 Ford Mustang Fastback- Robert Emerson

  

14- San Francisco, California- Van Ness Olds- 1969 Oldsmobile Cutlass S- Ron Ciraulo

  

15- Surrey, BC- 1969 Pontiac Beaumont- Joel

  

16- Vancouver, BC- Bowell McLean Motor Company- 1968 Cadillac Coupe DeVille- Bruce
Bouret

  

17- Vancouver, BC- Bowell McLean Motor Company- 1970 Pontiac Acadian- Dianne and Gary
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18- Vancouver, BC- Carter Pontiac Buick- 1967 Pontiac Acadian Canso- Duncan

  

19- West Vancouver, BC- Royal Pontiac Buick Ltd- 1972 Centurion Convertible 455 Hi Perf-
Kerry

  

DEALER NAME ALPHABETICAL

  

1- Block Pontiac Inc- Philadelphia, Pennsylvania- 1970 Pontiac GTO RA III- Bill

  

2- Bowell McLean, Vancouver, British Columbia- 1970 Pontiac Acadian- Dianne and Gary

  

3- Bowell McLean, Vancouver, British Columbia- 1968 Cadillac Coupe DeVille- Bruce Bouret

  

4- Carter Pontiac Buick- Vancouver, BC- 1967 Pontiac Acadian Canso- Duncan

  

5- Cirimele Ford Sales Inc- Oakland, California- 1968 Ford Mustang- Tracy, Oakland, CA

  

6- Delta Chrysler Ltd- Delta, British Columbia- 1974 Dodge Dart Custom- Victor

  

7- Evered Lincoln Mercury, Bellevue, Washington- 1967 Mercury Cougar XR7- Chris Benis

  

8- Good Chevrolet- Alameda, California- 1965 Chevrolet Impala- Joe
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9- Hank Graff Chevrolet- Davison, Michigan- 1987 Chevrolet Pickup- Keith Seymore

  

10- Norm King Dodge Inc- Glendora, California- 1978 Dodge Monaco Brougham- David

  

11- Lange Chevrolet, Chenoa, Illinois- 1970 Chevrolet Monte Carlo- Keith Arteman

  

12- McCall Pontiac, Kamloops, British Columbia- 1975 Pontiac LeMans Sport GT- Gary

  

13- Pacific Chrysler, - 1964 Plymouth Valiant Signet 200- Victor

  

14- Royal Pontiac Buick Ltd, West Vancouver, BC- 1972 Centurion Convertible 455 Hi Perf-
Kerry

  

15- Robert Uptegraff Chevrolet- Davison, Michigan- 1974 Chevrolet Chevelle 454- Keith
Seymore

  

16- Van Ness Olds, San Francisco, California- 1969 Oldsmobile Cutlass S- Ron Ciraulo

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

  

FACTORY INDEX

  

CITY AND STATE ALPHABETICAL
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1- Dearborn, Michigan- 1965 Ford Mustang Fastback- Robert Emerson

  

2- Dearborn, Michigan- 1967 Mercury Cougar XR7- Chris Benis

  

1- Fairfax, Kansas- 1972 Buick Centurion Convertible 455 Hi Perf- Kerry

  

1- Flint, Michigan- 1970 Chevrolet Monte Carlo- Keith Arteman

  

2- Flint, Michigan- 1987 Chevrolet Pickup- Keith Seymore

  

1- Fremont, California- 1965 Chevrolet El Camino- Ron Ciraulo

  

2- Fremont, California- 1969 Oldsmobile Cutlass S- Ron Ciraulo

  

1- Jefferson, Michigan- 1962 Dodge Custom 880- Stuart Cross

  

1- Lynch Road, Michigan- 1978 Dodge Monaco Brougham- David

  

1- Oshawa, Ontario- 1967 Pontiac Acadian Canso- Duncan

  

2- Oshawa, Ontario- 1969 Pontiac Beaumont- Joel

  

3- Oshawa, Ontario- 1970 Pontiac Acadian- Dianne and Gary
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4- Oshawa, Ontario- 1974 Chevrolet Chevelle Malibu 454- Keith Seymore

  

5- Oshawa, Ontario- 1975 Pontiac LeMans Sport GT- Gary

  

1- Pontiac, Michigan- 1970 Pontiac GTO RA III- Bill

  

1- San Jose, California- 1968 Ford Mustang- Tracy, Oakland, CA

  

1- Windsor, Ontario, Canada- 1971 Plymouth Valiant Scamp- Abbotsford, BC

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---

  

APPROXIMATE CURRENT MILEAGE LOWEST TO HIGHEST

  

1- 14,000 Miles- 1970 Monte Carlo- Keith Arteman (39 Yrs old- 2009)

  

2- 33,000 Miles- - 1964 Plymouth Valiant Signet 200- Victor (51 Yrs old- 2015)

  

3- 51,000 Miles- 1968 Mercury Cougar- Jason

  

4- 59,004 Miles- 1970 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme- Klemme Klassic Kars
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5- 84.900 Miles- 1967 Pontiac Acadian Canso- Duncan

  

6- 87,315 Miles- 1975 Pontiac LeMans Sport GT- Gary (37 Yrs old- 2012)

  

7- 90,000+ Miles- 1974 Chevrolet Chevelle 454- Keith Seymore

  

8- 93,256 Miles- 1970 Pontiac Acadian- Dianne and Gary (42 Yrs old- 2012)

  

9- 100,000 Miles- 1967 Mercury Cougar XR7- Chris Benis (47 Yrs old- 2014)

  

10- 126,000 Miles- 1971 Plymouth Valiant Scamp- Abbotsford, BC (39 Yrs- 2010)

  

11- 129,313 Miles- 1970 Pontiac GTO RA III- Bill (46 Yrs old- 2016)

  

12- 140,844 Miles- 1972 Buick Centurion Convertible 455 Hi Perf- Kerry (41 Yrs old- 2013)

  

13- 173,314 Miles- 1968 Ford Mustang- Tracy, Oakland, CA (44 Yrs old- 2012)

  

14- 179,607 Miles- 1974 Dodge Dart Custom- Victor

  

15- 193,000 Miles- 1969 Cutlass S- Ron Ciraulo (34 Yrs old- 2003)

  

16- 209,378 Miles- 1978 Dodge Monaco Brougham- David (37 Yrs- 2015)
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17- (176,482 to 376,482 Miles?)- 1962 Custom 880- Stuart Cross (47 Yrs- 2009)

  

18- 364,167 Miles- 1965 El Camino- Ron Ciraulo (39 Yrs old- 2004)
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